
2/18/25, 5:58 PM

Page 1 of 1https://prestostats.prestosports.com/action/stats/statsentry/statGa…ty6u2dl&event_id=9x6eonz224plm39s&sport_code=2&event_date=2/18/2025

##
10
12
14
22
30
 
21
33
TM

 

Player
Charley Rose *
Allie Mattox *
Cecile Brister *
Parker Avant *
Charlee Sultan *
-- Reserves --
Abbie Mattox
Katie Grace Ray
Team

Totals

Min
32
29
32
31
30

 
6
0
 

160

FGM-A
4-11
2-2
1-6

4-13
2-14

 
0-2
0-0

 
13-48

3PM-A
0-1
1-1
0-3
3-8
2-8

 
0-1
0-0

 
6-22

FTM-A
4-10
0-0
1-2
0-0
4-6

 
0-0
0-0

 
9-18

OREB
5
1
4
0
2

 
0
0
 

12

DREB
5
2
0
3
4

 
0
0
 

14

REB
10
3
4
3
6

 
0
0
 

26

AST
2
2
0
0
4

 
0
0
 

8

STL
3
0
4
3
0

 
0
0
 

10

BLK
0
0
0
0
0

 
0
0
 

0

TO
0
0
1
2
1

 
1
0
 

5

PF
1
1
4
3
1

 
0
0
 

10

PTS
12
5
3

11
10

 
0
0
 

41

Kirk Academy 41 • 22-11

##
1
11
12
15
23
 
22
TM

 

Player
Hope Roney *
Mady McCrory *
Kailee Stroud *
Carson Keener *
Kassy Stubbs *
-- Reserves --
Matti Loftin
Team

Totals

Min
32
32
32
32
29

 
3
 

160

FGM-A
9-14
5-11
1-3
1-9
2-2

 
0-0

 
18-39

3PM-A
3-5
2-7
0-1
1-7
0-0

 
0-0

 
6-20

FTM-A
1-2
2-3
0-0
1-2
1-2

 
0-0

 
5-9

OREB
4
0
1
0
0

 
1
 
6

DREB
8
1
4
6
6

 
0
 

25

REB
12
1
5
6
6

 
1
 

31

AST
1
7
4
3
1

 
0
 

16

STL
0
0
1
0
0

 
0
 
1

BLK
4
0
0
0
0

 
0
 

4

TO
2
5
0
3
2

 
0
 

12

PF
3
2
0
3
1

 
0
 
9

PTS
22
14
2
4
5

 
0
 

47

Lamar Christian 47 • 30-4

TOTAL  FG% 1st Qtr: 5-13  38.5% 2nd Qtr: 1-9  11.1% 3rd Qtr: 5-16  31.3% 4th Qtr: 2-10  20% Game: 27.1%
3-Pt.       FG% 1st Qtr: 3-6  50% 2nd Qtr: 0-5  0% 3rd Qtr: 3-7  42.9% 4th Qtr: 0-4  0% Game: 27.3%
F Throw   % 1st Qtr: 0-0 00.0% 2nd Qtr: 3-6  50% 3rd Qtr: 2-2  100% 4th Qtr: 4-10  40% Game: 50%

TOTAL  FG% 1st Qtr: 8-11  72.7% 2nd Qtr: 1-10  10% 3rd Qtr: 4-10  40% 4th Qtr: 5-8  62.5% Game: 46.2%
3-Pt.       FG% 1st Qtr: 2-4  50% 2nd Qtr: 0-8  0% 3rd Qtr: 3-7  42.9% 4th Qtr: 1-1  100% Game: 30%
F Throw   % 1st Qtr: 1-1  100% 2nd Qtr: 0-0 00.0% 3rd Qtr: 3-4  75% 4th Qtr: 1-4  25% Game: 55.6%

Basketball Box Score (0:00 4th)
Kirk Academy vs. Lamar Christian (02/18/2025 at A.E. Wood Coliseum)

Officials: ,,
Technical fouls: KA-None. LC-None
Attendance: 0
Score by periods 1st2nd3rd4thTotal
Kirk Academy 13 5 15 8 41
Lamar Christian 19 2 14 12 47

Points in the paint-KA 14,LC 20. Points off turnovers-KA 13,LC 2.
2nd chance points-KA 9,LC 5. Fast break points-KA 4,LC 0.
Bench points-KA 0,LC 0. Score tied-2 times. Lead changed-1 times.
Last FG-KA 4th-02:08, LC 4th-01:31.
Largest lead-KA by 2 1st-07:33, LC by 8 1st-01:29.


