Basketball Box Score (0:00 4th) Kirk Academy vs. Lamar Christian (02/18/2025 at A.E. Wood Coliseum)

Kirk Academy 4 ## Player	1 • 22-11	Min	FGM-A	3PM-A	FTM-A	ORFR	DRFR	REB	AST	STI	BLK	то	PF	PTS
10 Charley Rose	*	32	4-11	0-1	4-10	5	5	10	2	3	0	0	1	12
12 Allie Mattox *		29	2-2	1-1	0-0	1	2	3	2	0	0	0	1	5
14 Cecile Brister	*	32	1-6	0-3	1-2	4	0	4	0	4	0	1	4	3
22 Parker Avant *	:	31	4-13	3-8	0-0	0	3	3	0	3	0	2	3	11
30 Charlee Sultan *		30	2-14	2-8	4-6	2	4	6	4	0	0	1	1	10
Reserves														
21 Abbie Mattox		6	0-2	0-1	0-0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0
33 Katie Grace Ray		0	0-0	0-0	0-0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
TMTeam														
	Totals	160	13-48	6-22	9-18	12	14	26	8	10	0	5	10	41
TOTAL FG%	1st Qtr: 5-13	38.5%	2nd C	Qtr: 1-9 1	1.1%	3rd Qtr	: 5-16 3	1.3%	4t	th Qtr:	2-10 2	0%	Gan	ne: 27.19
3-Pt. FG%	1st Qtr: 3-6 5	0%	2nd C	Qtr: 0-5 0	%	3rd Qtı	: 3-7 42	.9%	4t	th Qtr:	0-4 0%	6	Gan	ne: 27.39
F Throw %	1st Qtr: 0-0 00	0.0%	2nd C	Qtr: 3-6 5	0%	3rd Qtı	: 2-2 10	0%	4t	th Qtr:	4-10 4	0%	Gan	ne: 50%
Lamar Christian	47 - 30 4													
## Player	47 • 30-4	Min	FGM-A	3PM-A	FTM-A	OREB	DREB	REB	AST	STL	BLK	то	PF	PTS
1 Hope Roney *		32	9-14	3-5	1-2	4	8	12	1	0	4	2	3	22
11 Mady McCror		32	5-11	2-7	2-3	0	1	1	7	0	0	5	2	14
12 Kailee Stroud	*	32	1-3	0-1	0-0	1	4	5	4	1	0	0	0	2
15 Carson Keener	*	32	1-9	1-7	1-2	0	6	6	3	0	0	3	3	4
23 Kassy Stubbs	*	29	2-2	0-0	1-2	0	6	6	1	0	0	2	1	5
Reserves														
22 Matti Loftin		3	0-0	0-0	0-0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0
TMTeam														
	Totals		18-39	6-20	5-9	6	25	31	16	1	4	12	9	47
TOTAL FG%	1st Qtr: 8-11	72.7%	2nd	Qtr: 1-10	10%	3rd Qtı	: 4-10 4	-0%	4th	Qtr: 5	-8 62.	5%	Gan	ne: 46.29

	Totals 160	18-39 6-20 5-9	0 6 25 31	16 1 4 12	9 47
TOTAL FG%	1st Qtr: 8-11 72.7%	2nd Qtr: 1-10 10%	3rd Qtr: 4-10 40%	4th Qtr: 5-8 62.5%	Game: 46.2%
3-Pt. FG%	1st Qtr: 2-4 50%	2nd Qtr: 0-8 0%	3rd Qtr: 3-7 42.9%	4th Qtr: 1-1 100%	Game: 30%
F Throw %	1st Qtr: 1-1 100%	2nd Qtr: 0-0 00.0%	3rd Qtr: 3-4 75%	4th Qtr: 1-4 25%	Game: 55.6%

Officials: " Technical fouls: KA-None. LC-None Attendance: 0 Score by periods 1st2nd3rd4thTotal Kirk Academy 13 5 15 8 41 Lamar Christian 19 2 14 12 47

Points in the paint-KA 14,LC 20. Points off turnovers-KA 13,LC 2. 2nd chance points-KA 9,LC 5. Fast break points-KA 4,LC 0. Bench points-KA 0,LC 0. Score tied-2 times. Lead changed-1 times. Last FG-KA 4th-02:08, LC 4th-01:31. Largest lead-KA by 2 1st-07:33, LC by 8 1st-01:29.